1
2
3
4
Rev. Date : 15.09.2022
Rev. Nr. : 000
Page Nr. : 1/2
Drawing is not scaled.

• Fiber Proof IEC 60793-1-30
• Length Measurement IEC 60793-1-22
PART NUMBER CODING
Part Number Product Description
F153-Y0-JZSD-FFFY Zemecs Singlemode G652.D Breakout LSOH Fiber Optic Cable
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Tensile Strength (Installation/Operation)  800 / 400 N./100mm.
Crush Strength (Installation/Operation)  1.000 / 300 N./100mm.
Bending Radius (Installation/Operation) 20xO.D. / 10xO.D.
Rev. Date : 15.09.2022
Rev. Nr. : 000
Page Nr. : 2/2
Zemecs is a   brand.
OPTICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Fiber Type Singlemode ITU-T G652.D
Attenuation (@1.310 nm./1.550nm.) 0,34 / 0,20 dB/km., Max.
Chromatic Dispersion (@1.310 nm./1.550nm.) 3,5 / 18 ps/nm.km., Max.
Zero Dispersion Wavelength ( λο ) 1.300 ≤ λο ≤  1.324 Nm.
Zero Dispersion Slope (So) 0,092 ps/(nm2.km.) Max.
Cable Cutoff Wavelength (λcc) 1.260 nm., Max.
GEOMETRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Mode Field Diameter (@1.310nm./1.550nm.) 9,20 / 10,40 μm.
Cladding Diameter 125,0±1,0 μm.
Core/Coating Concentricity Error 1 %, Max.
Coating Diameter 245±7 μm.
Coating/Cladding Concentricity Error 12 μm., Max.
Core/Cladding Concentricity Error 0,6 μm., Max.
Product Datasheet
F154-Y0-JZSD-FFFY Singlemode G652.D Breakout LSOH Fiber Optic Cable
FFF: Fiber Count
1 1 6 6
2 2 8 8
4 4 12 12
Y: Length And Package Type
S 500m. Reel
M 1.000m. Reel
L 2.000m. Reel
J: Sheath Colour
1 Black
2 Orange
3 Yellow
4 Aqua
5 White